WEINKARTE

Felx,



OFFENE WEINE
SCHAUMWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
FRANKREICH

WEISSWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
Mosel
Baden
Franken

FRANKREICH
Loire

OSTERREICH
Kamptal
Wien

[TALIEN
Siidtirol
Sizilien

ROSEWEIN

FRANKREICH
Provence
Loire

ROTWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
Pfalz
Rheinhessen
Baden

FRANKREICH
Bordeaux
Burgund

[TALIEN
Piemont
Toscana
Apulien

SPANIEN
Rioja

SUSSWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND 0,375

Mosel
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OFFENE WEINE
WEISSWEIN

Van Volxem
WeiBburgunder 2024

Van Volxem
LEsprit” Riesling, feinherb 2023

Ca'lojera
Lugana blanc 2024

Weingut Franz

Chardonnay Réserve 2023
Weingut Ehrhart
Sauvignon blanc 2023

ROSE

Jérémie Huchet
Chapeau Melon Rosé 2023

ROTWEIN

Saalwachter

Spatburgunder 2021
Luccarelli

Primitivo 2023
Bodegas Artuke 2021

Tempranillo f&%‘
=  \°

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

0,75
0,15

35

39

39

38

39

33

38

39

38



SCHAUMWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
Baden

Privat Sektkellerei Reinecker

Rosé Brut

Manufaktur Jorg Geiger
PriSecco - Alkoholfrei

FRANKREICH
Jura

Fruitiere Vinicole D'arbois
Crémant Du Jura Brut

Champagne

Pol Roger
Brut Classic

Deutz
Brut Classic

Taittinger
Taittinger Rosé

Pommery
Brut

Felex,

0,75
0,1

0,75
0,1

0,75

0,1

0,75

0,75

0,75

0,75

35
10

49

35

10

99

99

109

89



WEISSWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
Mosel

Van Volxem
WeiBburgunder
LEsprit” Riesling, feinherb
Altenberg Riesling Alte Reben GG
Altenberg Riesling Alte Reben GG

Dr. Loosen
Urziger Wiirzgarten Riesling
Riesling

Markus Molitor
Bernkastler Badstube Spatlese

Urziger Wiirzgarten Spitlese Goldene Kapsel

Scholtes
Neumagener Rosengartchen
Riesling Kabinett

Baden

Bernhard Huber
Malterdinger

Felex,

2024
2023
2020
2022

2021
2023

2021

2021

2022

2021

35
39
79
79

59
39

59

49

39

75



Pfalz

Weingut Ehrhart
WeiBburgunder
Sauvignon Blanc

Friedrich Becker
Auxerrois ,La Ligne”
Grauburgunder

Markus Schneider
Kaitui Sauvignon blanc

Franken

Juliusspital
Silvaner

Rheinhessen

Weingut Franz
Chardonnay Réserve

FRANKREICH
Loire

Franck Millet
Sancerre blanc

Felex,

2024
2023

2022
2022

2024

2022

2023

2023

45
39

39
39

45

34

38

49



OSTERREICH
Kamptal

Fred Loimer
Griiner Veltliner

Wien
Fritz Wieninger

Wiener Gemischter Satz

ITALIEN
Stdtirol

Schreckbichl / Colterenzio
Pinot Grigio

Cantina Terlan
Terlaner Classico

Sizilien

Tasca d’Almerita
Leone d’Almerita

Lombardei

Ca dei Frati
| Frati Lugana

Ca'lojera
Lugana blanc

Felex,

2024

2022

2022

2022

2022

2024

2024

39

39

39

49

39

45

39



ROSEWEIN

FRANKREICH
Provence

Miraval
Miraval Studio Rosé

Loire

Jérémie Huchet
Chapeau Melon Rosé

Felex,

2023

2024

39

33



ROTWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND
Pfalz

Friedrich Becker
Pinot Noir ,La Ligne"

Rheinhessen

Carsten Saalwachter
Spatburgunder

Baden

Bernhard Huber
Malterdinger Spatburgunder

FRANKREICH
Bordeaux

Chateau Roylland
Chateau Roylland

Burgund

Domaine Antoine Reniaume
Bourgogne Céte Chalonnaise Rouge

Domaine Jessiaume
Bourgogne Rouge

Felex,

2020

2021

2020

2018

2022

2022

35

38

75

59

39

59



ITALIEN
Piemont

Fontanabianca
Barbera d’Alba

Elio Altare
Langhe Nebbiolo

Toscana

Le Pupille
Morellino di Scansano Riserva

Altesino
Brunello di Montalcino

Apulien

Luccarelli
Primitivo

Felex,

2021

2023

2020

2017

2023

45

59

49

89

39



SPANIEN

Rioja

Bodegas y Vifiedos Artuke
Artuke 2021 38

Bodegas Remelluri
Lindes de Remelluri Salinillas de Buraddn 2020 49

SUSSWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND 0,375
Mosel

Nik Weis - St. Urbanshof
Goldtrépfchen Riesling Auslese 2023 59



